## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOJI OKUBO	06/06/2011
KOUETSU TAKAYA	06/06/2011
YASUHIRO NAKA	06/06/2011
YUTAKA NAKAMURA	06/06/2011
TAKASHI TSUTSUMI	06/06/2011
HIRONOBU ARIYOSHI	06/06/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC FA COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-7, NIHONBASHI ODEMMA-CHO, CHUO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0011

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29390746

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: |conley@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8051-1095

PATENT

REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0161

F \$40.00 29390746

501576987

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jensen
Total Attachments: 3 source=DECL#page1.tif source=DECL#page2.tif source=DECL#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0162

Attorney Docket No.

# **COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MAGNETIC CONTACTOR the specification of which: (check one) REGULAR OR DESIGN APPLICATION is attached hereto. X was filed on April 28, 2011 as application Serial No. 29/390,746 and was amended on (if applicable). PCT FILED APPLICATION ENTERING NATIONAL STAGE was described and claimed in International application No. \_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_ and as amended on \_\_\_\_(if any). I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. **PRIORITY CLAIM** I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 USC 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed. PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION(S) Country Application Date of Filing Priority Number (day, month, year) Claimed Japan D2010-026008 29 October 2010 Yes I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §119(e) of any United States provisional patent application(s) listed below: Application No. Filing Date Status (patented, pending abandoned) (Complete this part only if this is a continuing application.) I hereby claim the benefit under 35 USC 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 USC 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which

is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 Code of Federal Regulations §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Filing Date

Application No.

PATENT

Status (patented, pending abandoned)

**REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0163** 

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned hereby authorizes the U.S. attorney or agent named herein to accept and follow instructions from \_\_\_\_\_ as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorney or agent and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. attorney or agent named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered patent attorneys or agents represented by Customer No. 000466 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, including: Robert J. PATCH, Reg. No. 17,355; Andrew J. PATCH, Reg. No. 32,925; Benoît CASTEL, Reg. No. 35,041; Thomas W. PERKINS, Reg. No. 33,027; Roland E. LONG, Jr., Reg. No. 41,949; Eric JENSEN, Reg. No. 37,855; Liam MCDOWELL, Reg. No. 44,231; Philip A. DUBOIS, Reg. No. 50,696; Jay WILLIAMS, Reg. No. 48,036; James LIVINGSTON, Reg. No. 55,394; Robert GOOZNER Reg. No. 42,593; Jeffrey SNAY, Reg. No. 58,913; Robert MADSEN, Reg. No. 58,543; and Jeffrey GOEHRING, Reg. No. 52,948.

c/o YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 Madison Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314 **Customer Number** 

00466

Address all telephone calls to Young & Thompson at 703/521-2297. Telefax: 703/685-0573.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or f	irst inventor: Koji	OKUBO		
Inventor's signature:	Hoji Ok	ulo	Date:	June 6, 2011
Residence: Tokyo	Japan		Citizenship:	Japan
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric I Chuo-ku, Tokyo	FA Components & S 103-0011, Japan	Systems Co., Ltd.	, of 5-7, Nihonbashi Odemma-cho,
Full name of second j	oint inventor, if any:	Kouetsu TAKAY	A	
Inventor's signature:	Konetzu	Takaya	Date:	June 6, 2011
Residence: Tokyo,	Japan		Citizenship:	Japan
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric F Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1	FA Components & S 103-0011, Japan	systems Co., Ltd.	, of 5-7, Nihonbashi Odemma-cho,
Full name of third joint	inventor, if any:	Yasuhiro NAKA		
Inventor's signature:	Yazahiro 7	Taka	Date:	June 6, 2011
Residence: Tokyo,	Japan		Citizenship:	Japan
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric F Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1	A Components & S 03-0011, Japan	ystems Co., Ltd.,	of 5-7, Nihonbashi Odemma-cho,

Full name of fourth join	int inventor, if any:	Yutaka NAKAN	IURA			
Inventor's signature:	Yutaka	nakamura	Date:	June (	5, 2011	
Residence: Tokyo,	Japan		Citizenship:	Japan		
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric Chuo-ku, Tokyo	FA Components & 103-0011, Japan	Systems Co., Ltd.	, of 5-7,	Nihonbash	Odemma-cho,
						es es
Full name of fifth joint	inventor, if any:	Takashi TSUTS	UMI	4	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Inventor's signature:	Jokashi 3	outrumi	Date:	June 6	5, 2011	
Residence: Tokyo,	Japan		Citizenship:	Japan		
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric Chuo-ku, Tokyo	FA Components & 103-0011, Japan	Systems Co., Ltd.	, of 5-7, I	Nihonbashi	Odemma-cho,
Full name of civth joint	inventor if any	Life 1. ADDA				
Full name of sixth joint		Hironobu ARIY				
Inventor's signature:	Hironobu	(buyoshi	Date:	June 6	, 2011	
Residence: Tokyo,			Citizenship:	Japan		
Post Office Address:	c/o Fuji Electric Chuo-ku, Tokyo	FA Components & 9	Systems Co., Ltd.,	of 5-7, N	lihonbashi	Odemma-cho,
				797		
Full name of seventh jo	pint inventor, if any:					
Inventor's signature:		-	Date:			
Residence:		:				18.
Post Office Address:			<u> </u>			
Full name of eighth join	nt inventor, if any:					
Inventor's signature:			Date:			
Residence:			Citizenship:			
Post Office Address:						
	No.					
Full name of ninth joint	inventor, if any:					
Inventor's signature:			Date:			
Residence:		·	Citizenship:			
Post Office Address:			_			
				••		
Full name of tenth joint i	inventor, if any:					
Inventor's signature:			Date:	****		

3

PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0165